

### Q1 2022 Medicare PA Updates

CODES	SERVICE CATEGORY	UPDATE TYPE
J0285 J0289 J2430	Healthcare Administered Drugs	Removal of Codes/No PA Required
<b>C9132</b> C9488 J0222 J0291 J0517 J0584 J1095 J1454 J1746 J2062 J2186 J2787 J2797 J3245 J3304 J3397 J7177 J7203 J7207 J8499 J9036 J9044 J9179 Q5109 Q5111	Healthcare Administered Drugs	Addition of Codes/PA Required
J0699 J0741 J1305 J1426 J1445 J1448 J2406 J9247 Q2054 J9318 J9319 J2506 Q2054	Healthcare Administered Drugs	Addition of Codes/PA Required
<b>C9078 J0289 J2505 J9314 J9315</b>	Transplants/Gene Therapy	Addition of Codes/PA Required
NON PAR PROFESSIONAL Eval and management codes will not require PA in POS 22 if auth exists for par facility then non par professional service should pay BOT would pick up o if par facility claim that does not require authorization then non par professional service will deny unless it is E&M (observation codes will be included)	Healthcare Administered Drugs	Deleted Codes
	Not Applicable	Correction/Clarification
C9257, J999, J9035	Healthcare Administered Drugs	PA Update
C9081, Q2054	Transplants/Gene Therapy	Addition of Codes/PA Required
C1831	OP Hosp/Amb Surgery Center (ASC) Procedures	Addition of Codes/PA Required
Q4251,Q4252,Q4253	Hyperbaric/Wound Therapy	Addition of Codes/PA Required
Q4183,Q4184,Q4185,Q4186,Q4187,Q4188,Q4190,Q4191,Q4193,Q4194,Q4198,Q4200,Q4201, Q4202,Q4203,Q4204,Q4161,Q4162,Q4163,Q4164,Q4165,Q4189,Q4192,Q4195,Q4196,Q4197, Q4226	Hyperbaric/Wound Therapy	Correction/Clarification
C9081, C9082, C9083, C9084	Healthcare Administered Drugs	Addition of Codes/PA Required
95800, 95801, 95806	Multiple Categories	Correction/Clarification
<b>0191T,01935,01936,0290T,0355T,0356T,0376T,0423T,0451T,0452T,0453T,0454T,0455T,0456 T,0457T,0458T,0459T,0460T,0461T,0462T,0463T,0466T,0467T,0468T,0548T,0549T,0550T,055 1T,21310,33470,33722,43850,43855,59135,63194,63195,63196,63198,63199,69715,69718,72 275,76101,76102,80500,80502,92559,92560,92561,92564,93530,93531,93532,93533,93561,9 3562,95943</b>	Multiple Categories	Deleted Codes
C9257, J7999, J9035	Healthcare Administered Drugs	PA Update
For advanced imaging authorization requests - you may submit a request by fax at 877-731-7218 or in the portal	Imaging &	Notes Update
To check the status of a request please use the Provider Portal for quick access. Obtaining authorization does not guarantee payment. The plan retains the right to review benefit limitations and exclusions, beneficiary eligibility on the date of the service, correct coding, billing practices and whether the service was provided in the most appropriate and cost-effective setting of care.	Not Applicable	Notes Update
For dually enrolled members, service authorization is not required for Medicaid billing unless the Medicare benefit is exhausted, or the service was denied or not covered under Medicare. Please submit Medicaid authorization requests to the Medicaid authorization team via fax: •CC Plus: (866) 210-1523 • Medallion 4.0: (855) 769-2116	Not Applicable	Notes Update
Add link to Medicaid PA grid: VA Medicaid Prior Auth List		
H0015, S9480	Behavioral Health, Mental Health, Alcohol & Chemical Dependency Services	PA & Notes Update
J0172 J1952 J9021 J9061 J9272 Q2055 C9062 J0185 J0630 J7333 J9246 Q5111	Healthcare Administered Drugs	Addition of Codes/PA Required
J7318 J7320 J7321 J7322 J7323 J7324 J7325 J7326 J7327 J7328 J7329 J7331 J7332	Healthcare Administered Drugs	Correction/Clarification
<b>C9075,C9076,C9077,C9079,C9080,J0693,J7303,Q4228,Q4236</b>	Healthcare Administered Drugs	Deleted Codes